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Committee Charge 
The committee will identify and address issues pertaining to University personnel policies, including 
equal employment practices and affirmative action; the development and administration of the 
budgetary and planning activities of the University; and matters related to libraries, computing, and 
telecommunications. 
 
Committee Members 2021-2022 

 
Member    Campus    Email  
Gloria Bobbie   Plattsburgh   bobbiegj@plattsburgh.edu 
Jonathan Chausovsky  Fredonia    jonathan.chausovsky@fredonia.edu 
David Ecker   Stony Brook   david.ecker@stonybrook.edu 
Ken Fujiuchi   Buffalo State   fujiuck@buffalostate.edu 
Lori Hoepner (Chair)  Downstate   lori.hoepner@downstate.edu  
Mark Meirowitz   Maritime   mmeirowitz@sunymaritime.edu  
Meg Reitz   Geneseo     reitzm@geneseo.edu  
Ron Sarner   Polytechnic Institute  ron@sunyit.edu  
Kabel Stanwicks   University at Albany  kstanwicks@albany.edu  
 
SUNY Staff Liaison 
Mark McBride   SUNY Admin   mark.mcbride@suny.edu  

  
Summary of Committee Actions since Fall Plenary 
 

• Resolution to Increase Flexibility in Telecommuting Policy and Work Plans – passed at Fall 
Plenary 2021 

• Combined Administrative Report White Paper:  
▪ Composition of Administration Report Phase II - Local Titles Report – Focus on 

Academic Affairs titles 
▪ Costs of administration  

• Best Practices Report for Search Committee Formation - collaboration with Governance 
Committee 

• Continued discussion of budget priorities/differential tuition conversations with Presidents – 
collaboration with CGLs 

• Reviewed Operations Committee charge in by-laws 
• Continued review of Operations Committee role in changes to General Education 
• Continued discussion of Operations Committee role Distance Education and Innovation Final 

Rule (effective July 1, 2021) 
 
Requests to UFS Senators from committee: 
 

• None at this time. 
 



Anticipated upcoming actions/accomplishments: 

• Resolution on Advancement of Historically Underrepresented Faculty - collaboration with EID 
Committee – submitted for Winter Plenary vote 

• Process for professional staff advancement resolution – collaboration with Communications 
Committee – planned for Spring Plenary submission 


